## Competition Terms and Conditions – Register and Win at Open Day 2025



Competition Details	
Name of Competition	Register and Win at Open Day 2025 (Competition)
Eligible Entrants	Except for employees of Deakin University and their immediate family members, entry is open to any person* who digitally submits a completed Register and Win Registration Form (Registration Form) at a Deakin University Campus Open Day in 2025.
	*Persons under the age of 18 must obtain the consent of their parent or legal guardian before submitting a Registration Form.
Competition Period	Registration for the Competition opens at 9.00am Australian Eastern Standard Time (AEST) on Monday, 24 March 2025 with entries accepted from this time and closes at 11.59pm AEST on Sunday, 24 August 2025 with no further entries accepted after this time.
	The number of entries to the Competition is uncapped.
How to Enter	Entrants must fully complete the Registration Form. The Registration Form requires entrants to provide their full name, email address and mobile phone number. Entrants will also need to specify if they are a student or a parent and answer some questions regarding their study preferences or the study preferences of their child.
	Entrants must only complete and submit one Registration Form.  There is no charge to enter the Competition, but entrants will need access to a device, mobile or desktop which has an internet connection to digitally complete the Registration Form.
Selection of Competition Winners	Winners will be randomly selected from valid entries through randomdraw.com.au by Trade Promotions and Lotteries Pty Ltd.  Winners will be determined on Friday, 29 August 2025 at 10:00am AEST at Deakin University's Melbourne Burwood Campus, Burwood Highway, Burwood, Victoria.
The Prizes	There are 40 Prizes in total. The total prize pool for the Competition is valued at \$4,000.  A detailed list of Prizes can be found at: <a href="https://openday.deakin.edu.au/">https://openday.deakin.edu.au/</a>
Notification of Competition Winners	Winners will be contacted by Deakin University via the phone number or email address provided on their Registration Form. Winners must accept their Prize within 14 days of receiving notification from Deakin University.
Delivery of Prizes	Deakin University will send Prizes by post to an Australian address nominated by the relevant Winner.

Competition Details	
	Deakin University will cover the costs associated with posting the Prize however, Deakin University will not be liable for any loss or damage to
	any Prize when in possession of the postal service provider.

## **Terms and Conditions**

- The Competition is being run by Deakin University (ABN 56 721 584 203) (CRICOS Provider Code: 00113B) (**Deakin**).
- 2 The Competition Details (above) and any promotional material for the Competition form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- By submitting an entry to the Competition, you agree that they have read, understood and agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- Deakin reserves the right to re-draw a new winner if the original winner is not eligible. Winners are ineligible if, at the time the Competition is drawn, the winner is an employee of Deakin or the immediate family member of an employee at Deakin; and/or the winner is under the age of 18 and Deakin has a reasonable suspicion that that person did not obtain the consent of their parent or legal guardian. In addition, Deakin reserves the right to discard any entries from the Competition and conduct a re-draw for any such entry if it has a reasonable suspicion that any entry is fraudulent or a duplication.
- If a Winner does not claim their Prize within 14 days of Deakin attempting to notify them, the Winner acknowledges and agrees that they automatically forfeit their Prize and it is open to Deakin to conduct a re-draw for that Prize.
- 6 Prizes are not transferable and are not redeemable for an alternative Prize.
- 7 Deakin accepts no responsibility for:
  - a. incomplete, late, lost, or misdirected entries;
  - b. any loss or damage to any Prize when in possession of a postal or courier service provider; and
  - c. any accident, loss, injury or damage to any individual or any property arising out of or in connection with the Competition or any Prize, and

to the extent permitted by law (except to the extent in which Deakin is reckless or negligent) you agree to release and hold Deakin harmless from all expenses, costs, liabilities, claims, actions, proceedings, damages, judgment and losses of any kind whatsoever (including damage for personal injury and death and property loss and damage) arising out of or in connection with the Competition and any Prize, whether during or after the Competition.

- 8 Deakin reserves the right, acting reasonably, to cancel, delay or modify the Competition or amend these Terms and Conditions at any time.
- 14. All references to '\$' is a reference to Australian currency.
- 15. The laws in force in the State of Victoria govern these Terms and Conditions and the Competition.

## **Collection Statement**

Deakin University (**Deakin**) acknowledges that the Register and Win at Open Day 2025 Registration Form (**Registration Form**) requires entrants to provide personal information. Personal information provided to Deakin by entrants will be used for the primary purpose of, providing entrants with information about the activities of Deakin which may include Deakin inviting entrants to participate in surveys; and for the secondary purpose of conducting the Register and Win at Open Day 2025 Competition (**Competition**) including conducting the Competition draw, notifying Competition winners and facilitating the delivery of prizes to Competition winners. Entrants are not required to provide the personal information requested on the Registration Form, however if the information is not provided, entrants may not receive information about Deakin's activities; will not be able to register for the Competition and/or Deakin will not be able to contact Competition winners and facilitate the delivery of prizes to Competition winners. Deakin collects, uses, discloses, and manages personal information it holds, including requests by individuals for access to their personal information in accordance with the *Privacy and Data Protection Act 2014* (Vic) and the *Health Records Act 2001* (Vic). Further information about Deakin's privacy practices are available at <a href="Privacy | Deakin">Privacy | Deakin</a>.